business is or includes the provision of clearance
services or (ii) to, or to a nominee or agent for, a
person whose business is or includes issuing
depositary receipts. UK SDRT, at the same rate,
could also be payable in these circumstances but no
SDRT would be payable if stamp duty were paid.

LONDON:302954.2C

S-26

UW_Barclays_0000001297

CAPITALIZATION AND INDEBTEDNESS

The following table sets out the authorised and issued share capital of Barclays Bank PLC and the Barclays Bank
PLC Group's total shareholders' equity, indebtedness and contingent liabilities as of December 31, 2007, and as
adjusted to reflect the issuance of the preference shares (without giving effect to any exercise of the over-allotment
option). The figures set out in the following table were extracted from our audited financial statements for the year
ended December 31, 2007, which were prepared in accordance with International Financial Reporting Standards.
The adjustments to reflect the issuance of the preference shares have been converted to pounds sterling at an
exchange rate of £14 .

As of Adjusted for the
December issuance of the
31, 2007 preference

shares
[To be updated]

Share capital of Barclays Bank PLC
'000 '000

Authorized ordinary share capital shares of £1 each  3,000,000 3,000,000
Authorized preference share capital shares of £100 each  400 400
Authorized preference share capital — shares of £1 each  1 1
Authorized preference share capital — shares of U.S.$100 each  400 400
Authorized preference share capital shares of U.S.$0.25 each  150,000 150,000
Authorized preference share capital — shares of €100 each  400 400
Ordinary shares — issued and fully paid shares of £1 each  2,337,161 2,337,161
Preference shares — issued and fully paid shares of £100 each  75 75
Preference shares issued and fully paid shares of £1 each  1 1
Preference shares — issued and fully paid shares of U.S$100 each  100 100
Preference shares issued and fully paid shares of U.S.$0.25 each  131,000
Preference shares — issued and fully paid shares of €100 each  240 240

£ million £ million
Group shareholders' equity
Called up share capital  2,382
Share premium account  10,751
Other reserves  (170) (170)
Other shareholders' funds  2,687 2,687
Retained earnings  14,222 14,222
Shareholders' equity excluding minority interests ....  29,872
Minority interests  1,949 1,949

Total shareholders' equity  31,821
Group indebtedness(1)
Subordinated liabilities(2)  18,150 18,150
Debt securities in issue(3)  120,228 120,228

Total indebtedness  138,378 138,378

Total capitalization and indebtedness  170,199
Group contingent liabilities
Acceptances and endorsements  365 365
Guarantees and assets pledged as collateral security  35,692 35,692
Other contingent liabilities  9,717 9,717

Total contingent liabilities  45,774 45,774

Notes:
[(1) "Group indebtedness" includes interest accrued as at [June 30], 2007, in accordance with International Financial

Reporting Standards.]

S-27
LONDON:302954.2C

UW_Barclays_0000001298

(2) On January 23, 2008, Barclays Bank PLC issued €1,750,000,000 6.00% Fixed Rate Subordinated Notes due
2018. On January 25, 2008, Barclays Bank PLC issued €100,000,000 CMS-Linked Subordinated Notes due
2018.

(3) In addition, there were £53,320 million of debt securities in issue accounted on a fair value basis as at
December 31, 2007.

[TABLE ABOVE TO BE UPDATED]

S-28
LONDON:302954.2C